## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lan Mes	07/13/1998

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mosaid Technologies, Incorporated
Street Address:	11 Hines Road
City:	Kanata, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 2X1

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13049487	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: cheryl.thomas@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Smith

Address Line 1: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. Address Line 2: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2037.2081-005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl Thomas

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2037.2081-005-Inventor Asg#page1.tif source=2037.2081-005-Inventor Asg#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025969 FRAME: 0497

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

## WHEREAS, I,

#### Ian MES

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office address is,

24 Avonmore Crescent, Nepean, Ontario K2G 6S7, Canada

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

## SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY ASYNCHRONOUS PIPELINE

as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada identified as:

Serial number 2,233,789, filed on April 1, 1998;

AND WHEREAS,

### Mosaid Technologies, Incorporated

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

11 Hines Road, Kanata, Ontario K2K 2X1, Canada

desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for Canada and all other countries throughout the World in and to said invention, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said application, under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made;

AND I, on behalf of myself and my executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Orange & Associates (197)

REEL: 025969 FRAME: 0498

DATED this_	13th day of July	, 1998.		
Witnessed By: Signature: Name:	MICHAEL NADESCU	By: Name:	Jan MES	

Orange & Associates (19%)
PATENT